
 

  

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA  

ATLANTA DIVISION  

 

 

L. LIN WOOD, JR., individually; 

 

Plaintiff,  

v.  

 

BRAD RAFFENSPERGER, in his official 

capacity as Secretary of State of the State 

of Georgia; REBECCA N. SULLIVAN, in 

her official capacity as Vice Chair of the 

Georgia State Election Board; DAVID J. 

WORLEY, in his official capacity as a 

Member of the Georgia State Election 

Board; MATTHEW MASHBURN, in his 

official capacity as a Member of the 

Georgia State Election Board; and ANH 

LE, in her official capacity as a Member of 

the Georgia State Election Board, 

 

Defendants.  

  

 

 

CIVIL ACTION FILE NO.  

1:20-cv-04809-TCB  

  

  

 

PROPOSED INTERVENORS’ PROPOSED MOTION TO DISMISS 

 

 COME NOW THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF GEORGIA and the DSCC, 

(collectively, the “Democratic Political Party Committees”), by and through their 

attorneys, and file this Proposed Motion to Dismiss pursuant to the Federal Rules of 

Civil Procedure 12(b)(1) and 12(b)(6). 
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 The basis for the motion is more fully set forth in the Democratic Political 

Party Committees’ accompanying Brief in Support of Proposed Motion to Dismiss.  

Dated: December 21, 2020.  Respectfully submitted,  

 

Adam M. Sparks 

Halsey G. Knapp, Jr.  

Georgia Bar No. 425320  

Joyce Gist Lewis  

Georgia Bar No. 296261 

Susan P. Coppedge 

Georgia Bar No. 187251 

Adam M. Sparks  

Georgia Bar No. 341578  

KREVOLIN AND HORST, LLC 

One Atlantic Center  

1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Ste. 3250  

Atlanta, GA 30309  

Telephone: (404) 888-9700  

Facsimile: (404) 888-9577  

hknapp@khlawfirm.com     

jlewis@khlawfirm.com    

coppedge@khlawfirm.com   

sparks@khlawfirm.com  

  

Marc E. Elias* 

Amanda R. Callais* 

Hal Brewster* 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

700 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 800 

Washington, DC 20005 

Telephone: (202) 654-6200 

melias@perkinscoie.com  

acallais@perkinscoie.com   

hbrewster@perkinscoie.com  
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Heath Hyatt* 

Steven Beale* 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 

Seattle, Washington 98101 

Telephone: (206) 359-8000 

hhyatt@perkinscoie.com  

sbeale@perkinscoie.com  

 

Jessica R. Frenkel* 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1400 

Denver, CO 80202 

Telephone: (303) 291-2300 

jfrenkel@perkinscoie.com  

 

Counsel for Proposed Intervenor-

Defendants 

 

*Pro Hac Vice Application Forthcoming 
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing document has been prepared in accordance 

with the font type and margin requirements of L.R. 5.1, using font type of Times 

New Roman and a point size of 14.  

Dated: December 21, 2020.    Adam M. Sparks  

       Counsel for Proposed Intervenor- 

       Defendants  
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